
2019 KAWR

0

Sr. 
No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ tender

Nos. of 
quotation/ 
tenders recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 
H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor
Value of 
Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled date of 
completion

Multi Purpose Stall at  
Madgaon & Thivim  
Railway Stations over 
Konkan Railway

THVM

2
KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/Upk
eep-THVM

Mechanized cleaning and 
housekeeping contract at 
Thivim Railway Station.

Public 
notification

26/01/2019 Two bid 19/02/19 3 Nil

1 Reem cunstruction 
company, 2 Nice 
Clean Service, 3 
Ecoclean systems & 
solutions

Discharged discharged Nil Nil Nil

3
Notification No. 5/2018-19 
Dtd 24-01-2019 Byndoor 

Station
MPS Manual 24-01-2019 Two Bid 25-02-2019 1

01  Nos.: Praveen 
Kumar

Nil NA 9845324593 Praveen Kumar 52650/- 24-06-2024

4
Notification No. 5/2018-19 
Dtd 24-01-2019 Suratkal

MPS Manual 24-01-2019 Two Bid 25-02-2019 1
01 Nos.: 

Ramakrishna 
Poojary

Nil NA 9342380048
 Ramakrishna 

Poojary
42750/- 24-06-2024

5
KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/Upk
eep-THVM

Mechanized cleaning and 
housekeeping contract at 
Thivim Railway Station.

Public 
notification

26/01/2019 Two bid 19/02/19 3 nil

1 Reem cunstruction 
company, 2 Nice 
Clean Service, 3 
Ecoclean systems & 
solutions

Discharged discharged nil nil nil

Sr. 
No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ tender

Nos. of 
quotation/ 
tenders recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 
H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor
Value of 
Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled date of 
completion

Shri Mohammad 
Shareef

Rs 1,14,000/- 14-01-26

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

Feb-2019’

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

Jan-2019’

1 KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/MPS
Public 

notification
17/10/18 Two bid 19/11/18 2

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT OF KAWR REGION DURING THE YEAR 2019

Shri Mohammad 
Shareef

Smt Anupa 
Mulgaonkar

Shri Mohammad 
Shareef

KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/
MPS dated 09/01/2019

Page 1



2019 KAWR

1
KR/KAWR/COML/UD/Pre 
Paid TAXI UD DTD 25-02-

2019 Udupi
Pre -Paid Manual 25-02-2019 Two Bid 26-03-2019 5

01 Nos.: Ramesh 
.V. Patkar

04: 1. Sadashiva 
:2.Balakrishna 

shetty:3. Satish :3 
Shobha

Yes 9845258790  Ramesh .V. Patkar 50000/- 15-06-2024

Sr. 
No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ tender

Nos. of 
quotation/ 
tenders recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 
H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor
Value of 
Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled date of 
completion

1
KR/KAWR/COML/2/4 
Wheeler Pay-Parking

2/4 Wheeler Pay Parking 
at Ankola Station 

Public 
notification

12-07-18 Two bid 01-11-19 3

1 Pario 
Chandrakant 
Gaonkar, 2 Raju 
Naik

Pradeep M Kankonkar
Shri Pario 
Chandrakant 
Gaonkar

KR/MAO/COMM/2-4 
wheeler parking date 
19/03/2019

Shri Pario 
Chandrakant 
Gaonkar

Rs 18,000/- 31/03/2022

2
Tea stall at various 
Railway Station over 
Konkan Railway

a MJO

b BLLI 1
Shri Pundalik 
Morajkar

nil
Shri Pundalik 
Morajkar

KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/
Tea Stall-BLLI dated 
25/03/2019

Shri Pundalik 
Morajkar

Rs 14,786/- 15/04/2028

c HAA 2

Shri yeduvendra 
Ramsingh, 
Pradeep 
Kankonkar

nil
Shri Yeduvendra 
Ramsingh

KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/
Tea Stall-HAA dated 
25/03/2019

Shri Yeduvendra 
Ramsingh

Rs 15,000/- 25/04/2028

3 KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/MPS

Multi Purpose Stall at  
Madgaon Railway Station 
on PF-2/3 over Konkan 
Railway

Public 
notification

13/03/2019 Two bid 18/04/2019 3 nil

1 Shri. Mohammad 
Sharif 2 Shri Patricino 
Vaz 3 Shri Charandas 
Gopal Gaonkar

Discharged discharged nil nil nil

4
KR/KAWR/COML/RTM/Up 
Keep Stations dtd 28-03-

2019 Nandikoor
Up-Keep Manual 28-03-2019 Two Bid 28-04-2019 4 01 Nos.. Asha

03 Nos. :01. Nithin .V. 
sheregare 2. Ashok 

Shetty 3. Darma 
Prakash

Yes 9880735883 Asha
9,12,000/- ( 
Excluding 

Gst)
10-10-2021

5
KR/KAWR/COML/RTM/Up 
Keep Stations dtd 28-03-

2019 Byndoor
Up-Keep Manual 28-03-2019 Two Bid 29-04-2019 3

01 Nos. : Prakash 
Bayndoor

02 Nos.: 01 Nagappa 
.M. Devadiga 2. 
Praveen Kumar

Yes 9880476818  Prakash Bayndoor
3,33.300/- ( 
Excluding 

GST)
30-06-2021

6
KR/KAWR/COML/RTM/Up 
Keep Stations dtd 28-03-

2019 Surathkal
Up-Keep Manual 28-03-2019 Two Bid 29-04-2019 4

01 Nos.: Ashok 
.S.shetty

03 Nos.:  01 Abudul 
Kunni 2. Ajit Kumar 3. 

Nagappa. M. 
Devadiga

Yes 9880349762 Ashok .S. Shetty
10,56,000/- ( 

excluding 
GST)

30-06-2021

Rs 5,500/- 25-04-28

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

1
Smt Nazleen A 
Kunji

nil Smt Nazleen A Kunji
KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/
Tea Stall-MJO dated 
25/03/2019

Smt Nazleen A Kunji

March-2019’

KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/Tea 
Stall

Public 
notification

10-12-18 Two bid 14/11/2018

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

Page 2



2019 KAWR

Sr. 
No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ tender

Nos. of 
quotation/ 
tenders recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 
H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor
Value of 
Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled date of 
completion

1
KR/KAWR/COML/2/4/WHEE
LER PAY-PARKING

2/4 Wheeler Pay Parking 
at Madgaon Station 

Public 
notification

17-04-19 Two bid 21-05-19 2 nil
1. Shri Satyavijay 
Naik, 2. Shri Omkar D 
Sonnaik

Discharged discharged nil nil nil

Sr. 
No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ tender

Nos. of 
quotation/ 
tenders recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 
H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor
Value of 
Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled date of 
completion

1
KR/KAWR/COML/RR/LINEN 
WASHING

Mechanized washing of 
linen used in TTE Rest 
Room at Madgaon station

Public 
notification

18/03/19 Single bid 04-02-19 1
Shri Yadgiri 
Allapuram, Roshni 
Dry cleaners

Nil
Shri Yadgiri 
Allapuram, Roshni 
Dry cleners

MAO-16045/1/2016-
COMM/RR dated 
24/05/2019

Shri Yadgiri 
Allapuram, Roshni 
Dry cleners

Rs 3,62,355/- 31-05-20

2
KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/UPK
EEP-TRAINS

Upkeep and Cleaning of 
Trains at KARWAR 
station 16524/16523, 
16514/16513  and 
16516/16515 KAWR-YPR 
Exp trains

Public 
notification

03-05-19 Single bid 27/03/19 2

1 Good Luck 
Enterprises, Shri 
Mansoor Ahmad 
Sayeed

1 Deepak Bandekar

1 Good Luck 
Enterprises, Shri 
Mansoor Ahmad 
Sayeed

MAO-16/5/2019-COMM 
dated 24/05/2019

1 Good Luck 
Enterprises, Shri 
Mansoor Ahmad 
Sayeed

Rs. 
5,06,752/-

31-05-21

3 KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/MPS 
Multi Purpose Stall at  
various railway stations  
over Konkan Railway

Public 
notification

15/01/2019 Two bid 15/02/2019

a PERN 1
Shri Charandas 
Gopal Gaonkar

nil
Shri Charandas 
Gopal Gaonkar

MAO-16/32/2018-
COMM dated 
25/05/2019

Shri Charandas 
Gopal Gaonkar

8813 21-06-26

b KRMI 4

1. Shri Mahesh 
Kashinath Pawar, 2 
Shri Pawan Kumar 
Bairwa, 3 Shri 
Akash N Kadam

Shri Suesh S 
Narvekar

Shri Mahesh K 
Pawar

MAO-16/11/2019-
COMM dated 
25/05/2019

Shri Mahesh K 
Pawar

30000 21-06-26

c MRDW 1
Smt Zohara K 
Shaikh

nil
Smt Zohara K 
Shaikh

MAO-16/10/2019-
COMM dated 
25/05/2019

Smt Zohara K 
Shaikh

9000 21-06-26

4
KR/KAWR/COML/2/4 

Wheeler Pay-Parking dtd 10-
05-2019 Surathkal

Pay Parking Manual 10-05-2019 Two Bid 09-06-2019 1
01  Nos.: Kumari 

Madevi
Nil NA 8971109308 Kumari Madevi 10000/- 09-08-2022

5
KR/KAWR/COML/2/4 

Wheeler Pay-Parking dtd 10-
05-2019 Byndoor

Pay Parking Manual 10-05-20219 Two Bid 09-06-2019 1
01 Nos.:Prakash 

Byndoor
Nil NA 9880476818 Prakash Byndoor 46000/- 10-10-2022

Sr. 
No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ tender

Nos. of 
quotation/ 
tenders recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 
H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor
Value of 
Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled date of 
completion

June-2019’

May-2019’

April-2019’

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

Page 3



2019 KAWR

1 KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/MPS

Multi Purpose Stall at  
Madgaon Railway Station 
on PF-2/3 over Konkan 
Railway

Public 
notification

13/03/2019 Two bid 18-04-19 3
 Shri. Mohammad 
Sharif

1  Shri Patricino Vaz 2 
Shri Charandas Gopal 
Gaonkar

 Shri. Mohammad 
Sharif

MAO-16045/2/2019-
COMM dtd 14/06/2019

 Shri. Mohammad 
Sharif

Rs.164615/- 15-07-26

2
KR/KAWR/COML/2/4/WHEE
LER-PAY-PARKING 

2/4 Wheeler Pay Parking 
at Karwar Station 

Public 
notification

29-03-19 Two bid 03-05-19 2
Shri Deepak 
Bandekar

1 Shri Pario C 
Gaonkar

Shri Deepak 
Bandekar

KR/MAO/COMM/2-4 
wheeler parking dt 
07/06/19

Shri Deepak 
Bandekar

Rs. 70000/- 09-06-22

3
KR/KAWR/COML/2/4/WHEE
LER PAY-PARKING

2/4 Wheeler Pay Parking 
at Madgaon Station 

Public 
notification

17-04-19 Two bid 21-05-19 1

Shri Stanely 
Gomes, M/s 
Happiest 
Celebration on 
earth

nil
Shri Stanely Gomes, 
M/s Happiest 
Celebration on earth

MAO-16/16/2019-
COMM dtd 28/06/2019

Shri Stanely Gomes, 
M/s Happiest 
Celebration on earth

Rs. 5000/- 09-07-22

4
KR/KAWR/COML/2/4/WHEE
LER PAY-PARKING

2/4 Wheeler Pay Parking 
at Murdeshwar Station 

Public 
notification

17-04-19 Two bid 21-05-19 1 Shri Lokesh M Naik nil Shri Lokesh M Naik
MAO-16/9/2019-COMM 
dt 28/06/2019

Shri Lokesh M Naik 4000/- 09-07-22

5
KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/Upk
eep-THVM

Mechanized cleaning and 
housekeeping contract at 
Thivim Railway Station.

Public 
notification

03-05-19 Two bid 28-05-19 2
Ecoclean systems 
& solutions

Nice Clean Service
Ecoclean systems & 
solutions

MAO-16/24/2018-
COMM dtd 26/06/2019

Ecoclean systems & 
solutions

Rs.58,90,00
0/-

30-06-20

6
KR/KAWR/COML/2/4/WHEE
LER PAY-PARKING

2/4 Wheeler Pay Parking 
at Madgaon Station 

Public 
notification

11-06-19 Two bid 15-07-19 4 nil

1.Vinod J Naik, 
2.Satyavijay Naik. 
3.Stanely Gomes, 
4.Deepak Bandekar

Discharged discharged nil nil nil

Sr. 
No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ tender

Nos. of 
quotation/ 
tenders recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 
H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor
Value of 
Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled date of 
completion

Sr. 
No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ tender

Nos. of 
quotation/ 
tenders recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 
H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor
Value of 
Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled date of 
completion

1
KR/KAWR/COML/2/4 

Wheeler Pay-Parking  dtd 21-
08-2019 Udupi

Pay Parking Manual 21-08-2019 Two Bid 21-09-2019 2
01 Nos.: 

Balakrishna Shetty
01 Nos.. Prasad Yes 9481760579  Balakrishna Shetty 121111/- 30-11-2022

2
KR/KAWR/COML/2/4/WHEE
LER PAY-PARKING

2/4 Wheeler Pay Parking 
at Kumta Station 

IREPS 31-08-19 Two bid 21-09-19 0 nil nil nil nil nil nil nil

Sr. 
No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ tender

Nos. of 
quotation/ 
tenders recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 
H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor
Value of 
Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled date of 
completion

July-2019’

August-2019’

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

NIL

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

Sept-2019’

Oct-2019’

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

NIL

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

Page 4



2019 KAWR

Sr. 
No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ tender

Nos. of 
quotation/ 
tenders recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 
H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor
Value of 
Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled date of 
completion

1
KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/UPK
EEP-STATIONS

UPKEEP CONTRACT 
OF CANACONA & 
HARWADA RAILWAY 
STATION

IREPS 17-10-19 Single bid 31-10-19 3
Ecoclean Systems 
and Solutions-
Panaji

1. Lotus Facility 
Service Chennai, 
2.Goodluck 
enterprises Uttara 
Kannada

Ecoclean Systems 
and Solutions-Panaji

MAO-16047/4/2019-
COMM dt 05/12/2019

Ecoclean Systems 
and Solutions-Panaji

Rs.1023010/- 31-12-21

2
KR/KAWR/COML/ETHNIC 

STALL SL/2019-20 DTD 21-
10-2019 Surathkal

Ethnic Stall
Manual-2: 
website- 1

21-10-2019 Two Bid 19-11-2019 3
01  Nos.: Ashok 

Sahetty

02 Nos.: 1.Vasanth 
.R. Poojary, 2. 

Sharada
Yes 9880349762 Ashok .S. Shetty 32500/- 31-12-2025

3
KR/KAWR/COML/2/4 

Wheeler Pay-Parking  dtd 17-
10-2019 Kundapura

Pay Parking Manual 17-10-2019 Two Bid 17-11-2019 2
01 Nos.: Wilfred 

D’Souza
01 Nos.. Praveen 

Kumar
Yes 9972720226 Wilfred D’Souza 26650/- 31-12-2022

4
KR-KAWR-COML-Vehicle-
Hiri

Hiring Of Vehicle For The 
Use Of Regional Traffic 
Manager, Madgaon

IREPS 30-10-19 Single bid 13-11-19 0 nil nil nil nil nil nil nil

Sr. 
No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ tender

Nos. of 
quotation/ 
tenders recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 
H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor
Value of 
Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled date of 
completion

0
KR/KAWR/COML/2/4/WHEE
LER PAY-PARKING

2/4 Wheeler Pay Parking 
at Madgaon Station 

Public 
notification

09-09-19 Two bid 11-10-19 2
Shri Satyavijay 
Naik

Shri Vinod J Naik Shri Satyavijay Naik
MAO-16042/1/2019-
COMM dtd 26/11/2019

Shri Satyavijay Naik Rs.876000/- 30-11-22

2
KR/KAWR/COML/2/4/WHEE
LER PAY-PARKING

2/4 Wheeler Pay Parking 
at Kumta Station 

Public 
notification

09-09-19 Two bid 11-10-19 2

Shri.Mansoor 
Usman Sayed, M/s 
Goodluck 
Enterprises

Shri Venkatesh S 
Naik

Shri.Mansoor 
Usman Sayed, M/s 
Goodluck 
Enterprises

KR/MAO/COMM/KT/2-4 
wheeler pay parking dt 
11/11/2019

Shri.Mansoor 
Usman Sayed, M/s 
Goodluck 
Enterprises

Rs. 6000/- 19-11-22

Sr. 
No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ tender

Nos. of 
quotation/ 
tenders recd.

Nos. and Name of 
parties qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
parties not qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 
H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor
Value of 
Contract 
(Rs.)

Scheduled date of 
completion

9
KR/KAWR/COML/MAO/Adv
ertisement

Sole advertisement rights 
contract for the station 
over konkan railway 

Public 
notification

10-09-19 Two bid 14-10-19

MAO 1
Excel Advertising 
pvt. Ltd.

nil
Excel Advertising 
pvt. Ltd.

MAO-16045(11)/1/2019-
COMM dtd 12/12/2019

Excel Advertising 
pvt. Ltd.

Rs. 761000/- 15-01-23

BTJL 1
Excel Advertising 
pvt. Ltd.

nil
Excel Advertising 
pvt. Ltd.

KAWR-16/5/2019-
COMM dt 13/12/2019

Excel Advertising 
pvt. Ltd.

Rs.154000/- 15-01-23

KT 1
Excel Advertising 
pvt. Ltd.

nil
Excel Advertising 
pvt. Ltd.

16045(11)/1/2019-
COMM dtd 13/12/2019

Excel Advertising 
pvt. Ltd.

Rs.50000/- 15-01-23

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

Nov-2019’

Dec-2019’

Page 5


